La Paz Park Stage Area Reconstruction PROJECT NO. 9061

Bid awarded on [mmmm] [dd], [yyyy] by Salinas City Council by Resolution No	
(NCS) to Monterey Peninsula Engineering for the sum of \$52,740 for items 1-9. All other b	ids
were rejected and bid bonds returned.	

Dated this [ddd] day of [mmmm], [yyyy].

City Council

Bid Opening: 7/1/2014 @ 2:00 PM, West Wing Conference Room							Monterey Peninsula Engineering				The Don Chapin Co.					
Project Manager: Frank A. Aguayo, P.E.							192 Healy Ave.				560 Crazy Horse Canyon Rd.					
Project Coordinator: Josie Lantaca & Randy Casey							Marina, CA 93933				Salinas, CA 93907					
					Engineer's Estimate				(831) 384-4081				(831) 449-4273			
	Base Bid															
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Uni	t Price	Iter	n Total	Uni	t Price1		m Total1	Un	it Price2		m Total2	
1	Demolition of existing stage	1	LS	\$	9,800.00	\$	9,800.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	8,000.00	
2	Sand	32	TON	\$	230.00	\$	7,360.00	\$	85.00	\$	2,720.00	\$	90.00	\$	2,880.00	
3	Concrete for stage area, mow strip, walkway, and ADA-compliant ramp (complete-in-place)	24	CY	\$	310.00	Ś	7,440.00	\$	1,250.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	925.00	\$	22,200.00	
4	Re-bars for all concrete work (vertical and horizontal) complete-in-place	1	LS	Ś	6.300.00	Ś	6,300.00	Ś	2,500.00	\$	2.500.00		6.000.00	<i>.</i>	6,000.00	
5	Provide/install removable bollard receiver, complete-in-place	4	EA	Ś	1,200.00		4,800.00	_	350.00	-	1,400.00	-	525.00		2,100.00	
6	Provide/install eyelet hooks with strike plates	8	EA	Ś	75.00		600.00		75.00		600.00		25.00		200.00	
7	Provide/install ADA ramp handrails	46	LF	Ś	120.00		5,520.00	_	120.00		5,520.00		100.00		4,600.00	
8	Provide and install three (all-weather) electrical outlets as shown on the plans with vandal-resistant box including all conduits, wiring, trenching, restoration, connection to existing service panel complete-in-place						.,	,							,	
		1	LS	\$	6,200.00	\$	6,200.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,000.00	
9	Storm water pollution control measures/BMPs	1	LS	\$	2,300.00	\$	2,300.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	
Total	TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-9)(FOR COMPARISON ONLY)					\$	50,320.00			\$	52,740.00			\$	53,980.00	
SIGNED	SIGNED ADDENDUM NO. 1								Υ	ES			Υ	ES		
SIGNED	ADDENDUM NO. 2								Υ	ES			Υ	ES		
FULLY CO	FULLY COMPLETED & SIGNED PROPOSAL FORM							YES					YES			
BIDDER'S						YES					YES					
BIDDER'S STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY									Υ	ES			Υ	ES		
INSURAN	ICE CERTIFICATION								Υ	ES			Υ	ES		
MINORIT	Y/FEMALE BUSINESS CERTIFICATION								Υ	ES			Υ	ES		
NON-CO	LLUSION DECLARATION OF CONTRACTOR								Υ	ES			Υ	ES		
BIDDER'S	STATEMENT OF SUBCONTRACTORS - PT. 1								Υ	ES			Υ	ES		